CORRECTION BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT

IN MUTUAL CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other valuable and good consideration hereto and whereas the parties hereto desire to eliminate any future boundary line problems between themselves or their heirs and assigns, the parties hereto hereby agrees that the hereinafter described boundary line as established by survey shall be the mutual boundary line between said parties and RULON DEAN BICKMORE AND IDA LUDENE ANDREWS BICKMORE, Trustees, as to a ½ interest and JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE, Trustees and TERRY TUELLER BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE, Alternate Trustees of the JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE REVOCABLE TRUST dated August 21, 1991, as to a ½ interest hereby Quit Claims any interest they may have in and to any of the land lying North of and adjacent to the hereinafter described boundary lines to GHENT GRAVES JR. AND SALLY SAMPLE GRAVES and GHENT GRAVES JR. AND SALLY SAMPLE GRAVES hereby Quit Claims any interest they may have in and to any of the land lying South of and adjacent to the following described boundary line to RULON DEAN BICKMORE AND IDA LUDENE ANDREWS BICKMORE, Trustees, as to a ½ interest and JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE, Trustees and TERRY TUELLER BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE, Alternate Trustees of the JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE REVOCABLE TRUST dated August 21, 1991, as to a ½ interest

Beginning at a point in a fence line South 0*48'17" East 1143.25 feet and North 88*20'21" West 969.39 feet from the Southwest Corner of Orchard Heights East, Unit 6, and running thence North 88*20'21" West 10.19 chains along said fence line.

***This Boundary Line Agreement is correcting the agreement filed in Book 931, at Page 594 and is being re-recorded to add tie to fence line.

IN WITNESS whereof, we have executed this Boundary Line Agreement this

| day of | , 20 . | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|
| RULON DEAN BICK | an Sukmens MORE, individually | Sax Ludene Andrews Bickmore DA LUDENE ANDREWS BICKMORE, individually |
| Kulen S RILLON DEAN BICK | Jeen Beekinn MORE Trustee | Ida Ludene Andrews Bukmere IDA LUDENE ANDREWS BICKMORE, Trustee |
| Lohn S.t | ugmore | Deane T. Bickmore |
| JOHN J. BICKMORE, JOHN J. BICKMORE, | Butmore | DIANE T. BICKMORE, individually DIANE T. BICKMORE, Trustee 7 |
| TERRY TUBLER BIO | lines | Terry TUELLER BICKMORE, Trustee |
| GHENT GRAVES, JR. | Mrs. | Sally Sample Graves |
| ŕ | / (| ENT 745054 BK 962 PG 346 DATE 11-SEP-2000 4:21PH FEE 23.00 MICHAEL L GLEED RECORDER - FILED BY MG |

- FILED BY MG

FOR RULON DEAN BICKMORE

STATE OF UTAH SS County of On the 16 day of MARCH , 2000 , personally appeared before me RULON DEAN BICKMORE AND IDA LUDENE ANDREWS BICKMORE the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. **NOTARY PUBLIC** My Commission Expires: Oct, 7000 Residing At: NOTARY PUBLIC RANDON ANDERSON 2640 So. 2300 E. S.L.C., UT 84108 OMMISSION EXPIRES STATE OF UTAH County of Washington On the 27th day of March , 2000, personally appeared before me JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE AND TERRY TUELLER BICKMORE the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. **NOTARY PUBLIC** KIM CHRISTENSEN My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH Residing At: St. George, Utah 395 E. ST.GEORGE BLVD. ST GEORGE UT 84770 COMM. EXP 7-15-2001 TRUSTEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of Utah; County of Washington On this 27th day of March, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John J. Bickmore and Diane T. Bickmore, who being duly sworn, did say that they are the Trustees of the John J. Bickmore and Diane T. Bickmore Revocable Trust dated August 21, 1991 and who subscribed the said Trust name to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same in said Trust name, and that said Trust executed the same. KIM CHRISTENSEN Notary Public ST GEORGE UT 84770 COMM. EXP 7-15-2001 My Commission expires Residing at St. George, UT County of //// day of April On this A.D. 2000 , personally appeared before me, TERRY TUELLER BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE, known to me to be the Alternate Trustees of the JOHN J. BICKMORE AND DIANE T. BICKMORE REVOCABLE TRUST dated August 21, 1991 and the Alternate Trusteeswho subscribed the said Trust name to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same in said Trust name, and that said Trust executed the same. Commission expires: Residing in: TODD A. HAYES Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires STATE OF WEATH TEXAS } July 21, 2003 County of Kess ENT 745054 BK 962 PG 347 On the 28th day of August , 2000, personally appeared before me GHENT GRAVES, JR. AND SALLY SAMPLE GRAVES

My Commission Expires: May, 2004. Residing At:

the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

ТВ